
2024-2025 Boys Lacrosse Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Byron Lowe
   Assistant AD
Phone (cell): (502) 594-2110
Email: byron.lowe@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Start Date: May 9, '25

Region 2
Manager: Don Bowers
   AD
Email: don.bowers@desaleshs.com
Host: DeSales High School
  425 Kenwood Dr
  Louisville, KY   40214
Host AD: Don Bowers
  Email: don.bowers@desaleshs.com
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: DeSales
  425 Kenwood Dr
  Louisville, KY   40214
Start Date: May 8, '25

Region 3
Manager: Chris Tinius
   AD
Email: ctinius@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Chris Tinius
  Email: ctinius@saintx.com
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: St. Xavier
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Start Date: May 7, '25

Region 4
Manager: Amy Elliott
   AD
Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
Host: Kentucky Country Day High School
  4100 Springdale Rd
  Louisville, KY   40241
Host AD: Amy Elliott
  Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Kentucky Country Day
  4100 Springdale Rd
  Louisville, KY   40241
Start Date: May 8, '25

Region 5
Manager: Derek Bosse
   AD
Email: derek.bosse@kenton.kyschools.us
Host: Dixie Heights High School
  3010 Dixie Hwy
  Edgewood, KY   41017
Host AD: Derek Bosse
  Email: derek.bosse@kenton.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Dixie Heights
  3010 Dixie Hwy
  Edgewood, KY   41017
Start Date: May 8, '25

Region 6
Manager: Paul Holien
   AD
Email: paul.holien@oldham.kyschools.us
Host: Oldham County High School
  1150 N Highway 393
  LaGrange, KY   40031
Host AD: Paul Holien
  Email: paul.holien@oldham.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Oldham County
  1150 N Highway 393
  LaGrange, KY   40031
Start Date: May 8, '25

Region 7
Manager: Lisa Morrison
   Assistant AD
Phone (cell): 859-338-4746
Email: lisa.morrison@scott.kyschools.us
Host: Great Crossing High School
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Host AD: Austin Haywood
  Email: austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Great Crossing
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Start Date: May 9, '25

Region 8
Manager: Dave Nurnberg
   AD
Email: dnurnberg@lexingtoncatholic.com
Host: Lexington Catholic High School
  2250 Clays Mill Rd
  Lexington, KY   40503
Host AD: Dave Nurnberg
  Email: dnurnberg@lexingtoncatholic.com
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Lexington Catholic
  2250 Clays Mill Rd
  Lexington, KY   40503
Start Date: May 9, '25
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